TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900680893

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Graham Architectural Products Company		02/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CGS Managing Member, LLC		
Street Address:	ss: 1420 6th Avenue		
City:	York		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17403		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85206682	G

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7175471900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-941-1217

Email: trademarks@saxtonstump.com

Correspondent Name: Saxton & Stump, LLC
Address Line 1: 4250 Crums Mill Road

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001068.00019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meghan A. Van Leeuwen
SIGNATURE:	/Meghan A. Van Leeuwen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=Noticeofnonrecordation#page1.tif source=Noticeofnonrecordation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900702664 REEL: 007743 FRAME: 0116 source=Noticeofnonrecordation#page3.tif source=Noticeofnonrecordation#page4.tif

source=Noticeofnonrecordation#page5.tif

source=Changeofname22221#page1.tif

source=Changeofname22221#page2.tif

source=CGS Managing Member Certificate of Good Standing 06-23-22#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007743 FRAME: 0117

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

06/23/2022

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT,

CGS Managing Member, LLC

is duly registered as a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and remains subsisting so far as the records of this office show, as of the date herein.

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY THAT this Subsistence Certificate shall not imply that all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania are paid.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number: TSC220623141828-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/orders/verify

TRADEMARK REEL: 007743 FRAME: 0118

Entity# : 630917 Date Filed : 02/22/2021 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

	document by	mail to:			te of Amendment-Domestic
Cynthia k		10001			tnership/Limited Liability Company B:15-8622/8822(rev. 2/2017)
Address YORK City	IH AVE	PA 17403 State Zip Code			
Return	document by	email to:			8622
Read a	all instructions	prior to completing. Th	is form may be s	ubmitted onlin	ne at https://www.corporations.pa.gov/
Fee: \$70	.00				
•	Check one:	Limited Partnersl	hip (§ 8622)	X	Limited Liability Company (§ 8822)
					ificate of amendment), the undersigned, on, hereby certifies that:
1. The	name of the lim	ited partnership/limited	liability company	vis:	
GRA	HAM ARCHI	TECTURAL PRODUCT	S COMPANY		
Date 3. The	4/16/1976 te(MM/DD/YY current registe		with the Departs	·	Complete part (a) OR (b) – not both:
· · · -	Number and St		<u> </u>	te Zi	ip County
(b) c/	/o:				
	Name of Com	mercial Registered Offic	e Provider		County
4. Chec	k, and if approp	riate complete, one of the	e following:		
$\overline{\mathbf{X}}$ T	he amendment	adopted by the limited p	partnership/limite	d liability com	pany, set forth in full, is as follows:
<u> </u>	The name of the	limited liability compan	y shall hencefort	ı be known as	CGS Managing Member, LLC
a	ttached hereto	and made a part hereof.	-	ed liability com	pany is set forth in full in Exhibit A
_		priate complete, one of th	•		
		_	iling this Certific	ate of Amendm	ent in the Department of State.
∐T	he amendment	shall be effective on:		at _	
			Date(MM/DD/	YYYY)	Hour (if any)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007743 FRAME: 0119

6. Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization:

The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization and all previous amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this 22nd day of February, 2021.

GRAHAM ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

COMPANY

Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability

Company

Michael J. Granbois

Signature

Vice President

DSCB: 15-8622/8822-2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007743 FRAME: 0120

Title

Entity# : 630917 Date Filed : 02/22/2021 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

PENN File: February 22, 2021

							
Return document by	mail to:		Cert	ificate of A	mendment-Domestic		
Cynthia Kapp				Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company			
Name 1420 SIXTH AVE				DSCB:15-862	2/8822(rev. 2/2017)		
Address	DA 1740		_				
YORK City	PA 1740 State Zip Co	ode	-				
Return document by	email to:				8622		
Read all instructions	s prior to completing.	This form may b	e submitted	l online at <u>http</u>	s://www.corporations.pa.gov/.		
Fee: \$70.00							
Check one:	Limited Partn	ership (§ 8622)		X Limited	Liability Company (§ 8822)		
desiring to amend its Ce		artnership/Certificited liability comp	cate of Orga any is:		amendment), the undersigned, by certifies that:		
. The date of filing o	f the original Certifica	ate of Limited Par	tnership/Ce	rtificate of Org	anization:		
4/16/1976							
Date(MM/DD/YY	YYY)						
Ü	YORK, PA, 17403-0, Y	ork,	artment of Si	tate: Complete p	part (a) OR (b) – not both: County		
rumber and S		City	State	ы	County		
(b) c/o:							
Name of Con	nmercial Registered O	ffice Provider			County		
. Check, and if appro	priate complete, one of	f the following:					
X The amendmen	t adopted by the limit	ed partnership/lir	nited liabilit	y company, set	forth in full, is as follows:		
The name of the	e limited liability com	pany shall hencef	orth be knov	vn as CGS Mai	naging Member, LLC		
	t adopted by the limite and made a part here		nited liabilit	y company is s	et forth in full in Exhibit A		
5. Check, and if appr	opriate complete, one o	of the following:					
X The amendmen	t shall be effective unc						
The amendment	o ominim we emeetive up a	on filing this Certi	ficate of Am	endment in the	e Department of State.		
	t shall be effective on:	on filing this Certi	ficate of Am	endment in the	e Department of State.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007743 FRAME: 0121 6. Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization:

The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization and all previous amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this 22nd day of February, 2021.

GRAHAM ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

COMPANY

Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability

Company

Michael J. Granbois

Signature

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007743 FRAME: 0122

Title

RECORDED: 03/11/2022

DSCB: 15-8622/8822-2